4/14/22, 10:21 AM



Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220001358943)))



H220001358943ABC1

**Note:** DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600

Fax Number : (323)962-3889

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_

ZAPRIL AN G

دت

RECEIVED

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION We Are ASPIKA, Inc

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	07
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To: +18506176381 Page: 3 of 9 2022-04-14 08:24:21 PDT LegalZoom.com, Inc. From: Juana Sosa

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	a check for :
☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
	ADDITIONALCO	PYREQUIRED
· · ·		_
101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr.	(Crimon or typon)	
	Address	-
	ty, State & Zip	-
	Status  Cheyenne Moseley. Legalzoom  Name  101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr.  Clendale, CA 91203	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status  ADDITIONAL CO  Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com. Inc.  Name (Printed or typed)  101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr.  Address

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ramanagement@legalzoom.com

Page: 4 of 9

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of	NAME the corporation shall be: We Are ASP				_
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
341	Principal <u>street</u> address: NW 63rd Court		Mailing address, if different is:	:	
Mia	ami. Florida 33126				
4RTICLE II The purpose	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organize	d is: Please see attachmen			
			ALL	<u>r</u> ≈	
			AHA	APR	"T
			SSE		ŗ
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		in in	OF A	į į
			<u></u>		
	V MANNER OF ELECTION TO directors of the corporation a		ectors are elected and appointed:	method	by
which the		re elected or appoint	ectors are elected and appointed:	method	by
which the	directors of the corporation a  / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	re elected or appoint	ectors are elected and appointed: The ed will be stated in the bylaw	method	by
which the	directors of the corporation a  / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	re elected or appoint	ectors are elected and appointed: The ed will be stated in the bylaw	method	by
which the	directors of the corporation a  /	re elected or appoint <u>DIRECTORS</u> Name and Title	ectors are elected and appointed: The ed will be stated in the bylaw Franklin Mirabal, P. T	method	by
which the  ARTICLE V  Name and Ti  Address	directors of the corporation a  / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I  itle: Rita Hernandez, D  341 NW 63rd Court  Miami, FL 33126	re elected or appoint  DIRECTORS  Name and Title Address:	Erik Fresen, S.	method	by
which the  ARTICLE 1/  Name and Ti  Address	directors of the corporation a  / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I  itle: Rita Hernandez, D  341 NW 63rd Court  Miami, FL 33126	DIRECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Erik Fresen, S.	method	by
which the  ARTICLE 1/  Name and Ti  Address	directors of the corporation a  / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I  itle: Rita Hernandez, D  341 NW 63rd Court  Miami, FL 33126  itle: Alfredo Mendez, D	re elected or appoint  DIRECTORS  Name and Title Address:	Franklin Mirabal, P. T  9500 SW 62nd Court  Pinecresi, FL 33156  Erik Fresen, S	method	by
which the  ARTICLE IV  Name and Ti  Address  Name and Ti  Address	directors of the corporation a  / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I  itle: Rita Hernandez, D  341 NW 63rd Court  Miami, FL 33126  itle: Alfredo Mendez, D  341 NW 63rd Court  Miami, FL 33126	DIRECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Franklin Mirabal, P. T  9500 SW 62nd Court  Pinecresi, FL 33156  Erik Fresen, S  1226 Patermo Avenue  Coral Gables, FL 33134	method	by
which the  ARTICLE IV  Name and Ti  Address  Name and Ti  Address	directors of the corporation a  / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I  itle: Rita Hernandez, D  341 NW 63rd Court  Miami, FL 33126  itle: Alfredo Mendez, D  341 NW 63rd Court	DIRECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:  Address:	Franklin Mirabal, P. T  9500 SW 62nd Court  Pinecresi, FL 33156  Erik Fresen, S  1226 Patermo Avenue  Coral Gables, FL 33134	method	by

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
Address _				
_				
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
Address _		Address:		
	REGISTERED AGENT	ukla) of the annionand arrest in		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acception United States Corporation Agents, Inc.	able) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	5575 S. Semoran Blvd. Suite 36	<del></del> _		
Address:	Orlando, FL 32822	<del></del>		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	<del></del>	SEÜRE JÄRY TALLAHASSE	2022 APR 14
	Idress of the Incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, It	r	第6 名割	PR _
Name:	101 N. Brand Blvd, 11th Floor	<del></del>	1.1	
Address:	Glendale, CA 91203		£, £, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5,	<b>₹</b> [
ARTICI E VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	<del></del>	.FLORID,	9: 55
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be specific and	. (OPTIONA cannot be more than five days	L) prior or 90 days after:	the filing.)
	inserted in this block does not meet the app tive date on the Department of State's reco		nts, this date will not be	listed as the
	ned as registered agent to accept service of aniliar with anylaccept the appointment as			esignated in this
	IM		04/14/2022	
Chevenne Mose	Required Signature of Registered ley, US Corp. Agents	gent	Date	
I submit this docu	iment and affirm that the facts stated herein of State constitutes a third degree felony as p		e information submitted	in a document to
			04/14/2022	
Oha	Required Signature of Incorp		Date	
Cheyenne M	oseley, Asst. Secretary, Legalzoo	m.com, Inc.		

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

H22000135894 3

Page: 6 of 9

#### Attachment to

## Articles of Incorporation of

## TC and Friends Foundation Inc.

Said organization is organizad exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business ectivity for said organization is as follows: Our organization is committed to recruit, hire, and train, devaloping professional skills in preparation to job opportunities for the neuro-divergent young adult graduating from high school, and attending colleges and universities.

No part of the not earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence lagislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distributed) of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry of any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federite  $\sim$ income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Coce, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are avaletible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internet Revenue Code, or the corresponding of section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleus of the county in which the principal office of the organization. Is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H22000135894 3

Page: 7 of 9

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
34	Principal <u>street</u> address: 1 NW 63rd Court		Mailing address, if differ	ent is:	
	iami, Florida 33126				
	iam, Piorius 33120				
IRTICLE I	III PURPOSE  e for which the corporation is organized	d is:	nt		
				MALL	2022
				AHA	APR
				SSEL SSEL	7
				무슨	~
	IV MANNER OF ELECTION THE directors of the corporation a			Themeth	APby 55
which the	W INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I	re elected or appoin	ted will be stated in the b	Themeth	σ <b>tP</b> by
which the	W INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I	re elected or appoin	ted will be stated in the b	Themeth	σ <b>tP</b> by
which the	e directors of the corporation as   V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I  Fitte: Rita Hernandez, D	re elected or appoin  DIRECTORS  Name and Title	ted will be stated in the b	Themeth	σ <b>tP</b> by
which the  RTICLE  Name and 1  Address	Printe:  Rita Hernandez, D  341 NW 63rd Court  Miami, FL 33126	re elected or appoin  DIRECTORS  Name and Title	Franklin Mirabal, P. T  9500 SW 62nd Court  Pinecress, FL 33156	Themeth	σ <b>tP</b> by
which the Name and Taddress	Printe:  Rita Hernandez, D  341 NW 63rd Court  Miami, FL 33126	POIRECTORS  Name and Title Address:	Franklin Mirabal, P. T  9500 SW 62nd Court  Pinecress, FL 33156	Themeth	σ <b>tP</b> by
which the  RTICLE  Name and 1  Address	Pritte:  Alfredo Mendez, D  Alfredo Mendez, D	DIRECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Franklin Mirabal, P. T  9500 SW 62nd Court  Pinecrest, FL 33156  Erik Fresen, S	Themeth	σ <b>tP</b> by
which the	Pritte: Alfredo Mendez, D 341 NW 63rd Court Miami, FL 33126  Acad Leis Manda Court Miami, FL 33126	POIRECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:	Franklin Mirabal, P. T  9500 SW 62nd Court  Pinecrest, FL 33156  Erik Fresen, S  1226 Palermo Avenue  Coral Gables, FL 33134	Themeth	σ <b>tP</b> by
Address  Name and Taddress  Name and Taddress	Pritte: Alfredo Mendez, D 341 NW 63rd Court Miami, FL 33126  Acad Leis Manda Court Miami, FL 33126	DIRECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Franklin Mirabal, P. T  9500 SW 62nd Court  Pinecrest, FL 33156  Erik Fresen, S  1226 Palermo Avenue  Coral Gables, FL 33134	Themeth	σ <b>tP</b> by

To: +18506176381	, P	Page: 8 of 9	2022-04-14 08:24;21 PDT	LegalZoom com, Inc.	From: Juana Sosa

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc	eceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name: United States Corporation Agents, I	Inc.	
Address: 5575 S. Semoran Blvd. Suite 36	IAL	20
Orlando, FL 32822	LAH.	7022 APR 14
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name:  Address:  Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com 101 N, Brand Blvd, 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203	n, Inc.	RIL AN 9:55
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific	. (OPTIONAL) sand cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after th	ie filing.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the document's effective date on the Department of State's re	e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be li- records.	sted as the
Having been named us registered agent to accept service certificate, I um familiar with and accept the appointment	ice of process for the above stated corporation at the place des at as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	ignated in this
	04/14/2022	
Required Signature of Register Cheyenne Moseley, US Corp. Agents I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated he the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	rein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in	n a document to
(1)	04/14/2022	
Required Signature of Inc. Cheyenne Moseley, Asst. Secretary, Legal:	•	<del></del>

section of any future federal tax code.

#### H22000135894 3

#### Artach ment to

# Articles of Incorporation of

# TC and Friends Foundation Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Our organization is committed to recruit, hire, and train, developing professional skills in preparation to Job opportunities for the neuro-divergent young adult graduating from high school, and attending colleges and universities.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization sha carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distributor of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry of the other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federals Income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Coce, or corresponding section or any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) or the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding appropriate to the corresponding to the corres or any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization, is than located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes